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NUMERICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Class	 Hometown/Last School
0	 Pierre Jordan	 G	 6-0	 165	 So.	 Dunwoody, Ga./Dunwoody
1	 Xavier Gibson	 F/C	 6-11	 240	 Jr.	 Dothan, Ala./Northview
2	 A.J. Yawn	 G	 6-0	 170	 Sr.	 Oceanside, Calif./El Camino
3	 Luke Loucks	 G	 6-5	 196	 Jr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
4	 Deividas Dulkys	 G	 6-5	 196	 Jr.	 Silute, Lithuania/Findlay College (Nev.) Prep
5	 Bernard James	 F	 6-10	 240	 Jr.	 Savannah, Ga./Tallahassee Community College
10	 Okaro White	 F	 6-7	 180	 Fr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
15	 Terrance Shannon	 F	 6-8	 223	 So.	 Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons
20	 Rafael Portuondo	 G	 5-11	 160	 So.	 Miami, Fla./Miami Dade
21	 Michael Snaer	 G	 6-5	 200	 So.	 Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde 
22	 Derwin Kitchen	 G	 6-4	 198	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Iowa Western Community College
24	 Andrew Rutledge	 F	 6-6	 200	 Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla./Maclay School
30	 Ian Miller	 G	 6-3	 180	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
31	 Chris Singleton	 F	 6-9	 227	 Jr.	 Canton, Ga./Dunwoody
33	 Joey Moreau	 G	 6-2	 165	 So.	 Bradenton, Fla./IMG Academy
50	 Jon Kreft	 C	 7-0	 250	 Jr.	 Parkland, Fla./Stoneman Douglas

ALPHABETICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Class	 Hometown/Last School
4	 Deividas Dulkys	 G	 6-5	 196	 Jr.	 Silute, Lithuania/Findlay College (Nev.) Prep
1	 Xavier Gibson	 F/C	 6-11	 240	 Jr.	 Dothan, Ala./Northview
5	 Bernard James	 F	 6-10	 240	 Jr.	 Savannah, Ga./Tallahassee Community College
0	 Pierre Jordan	 G	 6-0	 165	 So.	 Dunwoody, Ga./Dunwoody
22	 Derwin Kitchen	 G	 6-4	 198	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Iowa Western Community College
50	 Jon Kreft	 C	 7-0	 250	 Jr.	 Parkland, Fla./Stoneman Douglas
3	 Luke Loucks	 G	 6-5	 196	 Jr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
30	 Ian Miller	 G	 6-3	 180	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
33	 Joey Moreau	 G	 6-2	 165	 Fr.	 Bradenton, Fla./IMG Academy
20	 Rafael Portuondo	 G	 5-11	 160	 So.	 Miami, Fla./Miami Dade
24	 Andrew Rutledge	 F	 6-6	 200	 Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla./Maclay School
15	 Terrance Shannon	 F	 6-8	 223	 So.	 Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons
31	 Chris Singleton	 F	 6-9	 227	 Jr.	 Canton, Ga./Dunwoody
21	 Michael Snaer	 G	 6-5	 200	 So.	 Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde
10	 Okaro White	 F	 6-7	 180	 Fr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
2	 A.J. Yawn	 G	 6-0	 170	 Sr.	 Oceanside, Calif./El Camino

2010-11 FLORIDA STATE MEN’S BASKETBALL ROSTERS

Head Coach:	 Leonard Hamilton (Tennessee Martin, 1971) 
Associate Head Coach:	 Stan Jones (Memphis, 1984)
Assistant Coaches:	 Andy Enfield (Johns Hopkins, 1991),
	 Corey Williams (Oklahoma State, 1992)
Director of Basketball Operations:	 Jacob Ridenhour (Auburn. 1995)
Strength and Conditioning Coach:	 Michael Bradley
Video Coordinator:	 Michael Fly
Trainer:	 Sam Lunt

BY CLASS
Freshmen:	 Ian Miller, Joey Moreau, 	
	 Okaro White
Sophomore:	 Pierre Jordan, Terrance
	 Shannon, Michael Snaer
Junior:	 Deividas Dulkys,
	 Xavier Gibson,
	 Bernard James, Jon Kreft, 
	 Luke Loucks, Chris Singleton
Senior:	 Derwin Kitchen, Andrew 
	 Rutledge, A.J. Yawn

BY STATE/COUNTRY
Alabama:	 Xavier Gibson
California:	 Michael Snaer, A.J. Yawn
Florida:	 Derwin Kitchen, Jon Kreft, 
	 Luke Loucks, Joey
	 Moreau, Andrew Rutledge,
	 Okaro White
Georgia:	 Bernard James, Pierre 
	 Jordan, Chris Singleton, 
	 Terrance Shannon
Lithuania:	 Deividas Dulkys
North Carolina:	 Ian Miller

BY HEIGHT
5’11”:	 Rafeal Potuondo
6’0”:	 Pierre Jordan, A.J. Yawn
6’2”:	 Joey Moreau
6’3”:     Ian Miller
6’4”:     Derwin Kitchen
6’5”:     Deividas Dulkys, Luke Loucks, 
	 Michael Snaer

6’6”:     Andrew Rutledge
6’7”:     Okaro White
6’8”:     Terrance Shannon
6’9”:     Chris Singleton
6’10”:   Bernard James
6’11”: 	 Xavier Gibson
7’0”:   	 Jon Kreft

BY BIRTHDAY
Feb. 7, 1985	 Bernard James
May 14, 1986	 Derwin Kitchen
Oct. 21, 1986	 Jon Kreft
March 21, 1988	 Deividas Dulkys
March 25, 1988	 Andrew Rutledge
Sept. 12, 1988	 A.J. Yawn
Nov. 3, 1988	 Xavier Gibson
May 9, 1989	 Pierre Jordan

June 21, 1989	 Michael Snaer
Nov. 21, 1989	 Chris Singleton
Dec. 22, 1989	 Rafael Portuondo
April 1, 1990	 Luke Loucks
Sept. 4, 1990	 Terrance Shannon
Dec. 30, 1990	 Joey Moreau
Sept. 28, 1991	 Ian Miller
Aug. 13, 1992	 Okaro White

BY MAJOR
Management	 Deividas Dulkys
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Xavier Gibson
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Bernard James
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Pierre Jordan
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Derwin Kitchen
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Jon Kreft
Management	 Luke Loucks
Sport management	 Joey Moreau
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Rafael Portuondo
Political Science	 Andrew Rutledge
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Terrance Shannon
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Chris Singleton
Psychology	 Michael Snaer
Sociology	 A.J. Yawn
Communication	 Ian Miller
Business	 Okaro White
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0 Pierre Jordan 1 Xavier Gibson 2 A.J. Yawn 3 Luke Loucks

20 Rafeal Portuondo 21 Michael Snaer 22 Derwin Kitchen 24 Andrew Rutledge

4 Deividas Dulkys 5 Bernard James 10 Okaro White 15 Terrance Shannon

30 Ian Miller 31 Chris Singleton 33 Joey Moreau 50 Jon Kreft
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11/12	 VS.  NORTH FLORIDA	 9:00 P.M.
11/14	 at UNC Greensboro	 3:30 p.m.
11/16	 VS.  GARDNER-WEBB	 7:00 P.M.
11/18	 at F lor ida Internat ional  	 7:00 p.m.
11/23	 VS.  MERCER	 7:00 P.M.
11/28	 VS.  FLORIDA	 7:45 P.M.
11/30	 VS.  OHIO STATE 	 7:30 P.M.
12/5	 VS.  HARTFORD 	 7:00 P.M.
12/12	 VS.  CLEMSON   	 6:15 P.M.
12/15	 VS.  STETSON 	 9:00 P.M.
12/18	 at Loyola Marymount 	 11:00 p.m.

DIAMOND HEAD CLASSIC
12/23	 at Hawai ’ i  	 1 :00 a.m. 	
 	 TBD	 TBA
12/25	 TBD 	 TBA

1/3	 at Auburn 	 8:00 p.m.
1/8	 at V irg in ia Tech   	 3:00 p.m.
1/12	 VS.  DUKE   	 9:00 P.M.
1/15	 VS.  NC STATE	 4:00 P.M.
1/19	 at Miami   	 9 :00 p.m.
1/22	 VS.  BOSTON COLLEGE   	 7:00 P.M.
1/29	 at Clemson   	 12:00 p.m.
2/1	 VS.  WAKE FOREST	 7:00 P.M.
2/6	 at North Carol ina 	 2:00 p.m.
2/10	 at Georgia Tech   	 7:00 p.m.
2/12	 VS.  VIRGINIA   	 3:00 P.M.
2/19	 at Wake Forest   	 1 :00 p.m.
2/23	 at Mary land   	 9:00 p.m.
2/26	 VS.  MIAMI   	 2:00 P.M.
3/2	 VS.  NORTH CAROLINA 	 7:00 P.M.
3/6	 at North Carol ina State   	 6 :15 p.m. 
3/10–13	 ACC Tournament -  Greensboro,  NC
3/15	 NCAA Tournament begins

HOME   Away    All Times Eastern    Dates and times subject to change

2010-11 SCHEDULE
 A . J .
YAWN2  M I CH A E L

SNAER21

 T E R R A NC E
SHANNON15  B E R NA R D

JAMES5

 J O E Y
MOREAU33  A N D R E W

RUTLEDGE24

Output On: January 19, 2011 3:05 PM High-Resolution PDF - PRINT READY


